Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Carbon County, Montana

Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 13 of 13
Precincts Complete 0of 13
Precincts Partially Reported 13 of 13
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 0of 13
Registered Voters - Total 0
Ballots Cast - Total 7,338
Paper Ballots Cast - Total 7,337
Cards Cast - Total 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Cards Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%
PRESIDENT & VP
Vote For 1
TOTAL

DEM HARRIS/WALZ 2,322
WTP KENNEDY/SHANAHAN 133
LIB OLIVER/MAAT 65
GRN STEIN/WARE 24
REP TRUMP/VANCE 4,652
Write-In Totals 49
Total Votes Cast 7,245

Overvotes 22

Undervotes 71

Contest Totals 7,338
US SENATOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

GRN ROBERT BARB 39
LIB SID DAOUD 91
REP TIM SHEEHY 4,393
DEM JON TESTER 2,761
Write-In Totals 8
Total Votes Cast 7,292

Overvotes 6

Undervotes 40

Contest Totals 7,338
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US REP 2ND CONGRESSIONAL DST

Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP TROY DOWNING 4,847
DEM JOHN B DRISCOLL 2,293
Write-In Totals 25
Total Votes Cast 7,165
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 167
Contest Totals 7,338
GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM BUSSE/GRAYBILL 2,322
REP GIANFORTE/JURAS 4,739
LIB LEIB/CAMPBELL 167
Write-In Totals 7
Total Votes Cast 7,235
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 97
Contest Totals 7,338
SECRETARY OF STATE
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP CHRISTI JACOBSEN 4,847
LIB JOHN LAMB 209
DEM JESSE JAMES MULLEN 2,096
Write-In Totals 5
Total Votes Cast 7,157
Overvotes 8
Undervotes 173
Contest Totals 7,338
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM BEN ALKE 2,386
REP AUSTIN KNUDSEN 4,744
Write-In Totals 6
Total Votes Cast 7,136
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 196
Contest Totals 7,338
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STATE AUDITOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP JAMES BROWN 4,841
DEM JOHN REPKE 2,242
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 7,086
Overvotes 5
Undervotes 247
Contest Totals 7,338
STATE SUPT OF PUB INSTR
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP SUSIE HEDALEN 4,759
DEM SHANNON O'BRIEN 2,359
Write-In Totals 6
Total Votes Cast 7,124
Overvotes 4
Undervotes 210
Contest Totals 7,338
PUB SVC COMMISSIONER DST 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM SUSAN BILO 2,275
REP BRAD MOLNAR 4,792
Write-In Totals 8
Total Votes Cast 7,075
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 257
Contest Totals 7,338

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM ERIN FARRIS-OLSEN 2,284
REP BOWEN GREENWOOD 4,497
LIB ROGER ROOTS 284
Write-In Totals 7
Total Votes Cast 7,072
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 260
Contest Totals 7,338
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SUPREME COURT CHIEF JUSTICE

Vote For 1
TOTAL
JEREMIAH LYNCH 2,607
CORY SWANSON 4,109
Write-In Totals 11
Total Votes Cast 6,727
Overvotes 7
Undervotes 604
Contest Totals 7,338
SUPREME COURT JUSTICE #3
Vote For 1
TOTAL
KATHERINE BIDEGARAY 3,182
DAN WILSON 3,533
Write-In Totals 15
Total Votes Cast 6,730
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 602
Contest Totals 7,338
RETAIN WALD
Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 5,079
NO 1,074
Total Votes Cast 6,153
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 1,184
Contest Totals 7,338

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DST 55

Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP BRAD BARKER 4,858
DEM KIM GILLAN 2,201
Write-In Totals 39
Total Votes Cast 7,098
Overvotes 5
Undervotes 235
Contest Totals 7,338
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CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT
Vote For 1

ROCHELLE LOYNING

JORDAN PRATT

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

COMMISSIONER #3
Vote For 1

BILL E. BULLOCK
NORMA J. SHULTZ
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CITY COUNCIL WARD 1
Vote For 1

DOUG MILLER

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CITY COUNCIL WARD 2
Vote For 1

TERRI A DURBIN
DAN HORMAN
ANNE ROOD
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,553
1,703

22
6,278

1,056
7,338

TOTAL

4,593
1,983

26
6,602

731
7,338

TOTAL

462
10
472

177
651

TOTAL

99
84
186

369

33
402
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CITY COUNCIL WARD 3
Vote For 1

SHINTA DANIELS

MAXWELL MAYNARD

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CONSTITUTIONAL INITIATIVE 126
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CONSTITUTIONAL INITIATIVE 127
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CONSTITUTIONAL INITIATIVE 128
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

243
222

468

46
514

TOTAL

2,926
4,197
7,123

210
7,338

TOTAL

2,268
4,751
7,019

313
7,338

TOTAL

3,570
3,602
7,172
10
156
7,338
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