Carbon County, Montana

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	13 of 13
Precincts Complete	0 of 13
Precincts Partially Reported	13 of 13
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 13
Registered Voters - Total	0
Ballots Cast - Total	7,338
Paper Ballots Cast - Total	7,337
Cards Cast - Total	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Cards Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%

PRESIDENT & VP

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
DEM HARRIS/WALZ	2,322
WTP KENNEDY/SHANAHAN	133
LIB OLIVER/MAAT	65
GRN STEIN/WARE	24
REP TRUMP/VANCE	4,652
Write-In Totals	49
Total Votes Cast	7,245
Overvotes	22
Undervotes	71
Contest Totals	7 338

US SENATOR

	TOTAL
GRN ROBERT BARB	39
LIB SID DAOUD	91
REP TIM SHEEHY	4,393
DEM JON TESTER	2,761
Write-In Totals	8
Total Votes Cast	7,292
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	40
Contest Totals	7,338

US REP 2ND CONGRESSIONAL DST

Vote For 1

REP TROY DOWNING

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Overvotes Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM JOHN B DRISCOLL

TOTAL
4,847
2,293
25
7,165
6
167

7,338

GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR

Vote For 1

TOTAL DEM BUSSE/GRAYBILL 2,322 REP GIANFORTE/JURAS 4,739 LIB LEIB/CAMPBELL 167 7 Write-In Totals **Total Votes Cast** 7,235 Overvotes 6 Undervotes 97 Contest Totals 7,338

SECRETARY OF STATE

Vote For 1

TOTAL REP CHRISTI JACOBSEN 4,847 LIB JOHN LAMB 209 **DEM JESSE JAMES MULLEN** 2,096 5 Write-In Totals **Total Votes Cast** 7,157 Overvotes 8 Undervotes 173 Contest Totals 7,338

ATTORNEY GENERAL

	TOTAL
DEM BEN ALKE	2,386
REP AUSTIN KNUDSEN	4,744
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	7,136
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	196
Contest Totals	7,338

STATE AUDITOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP JAMES BROWN	4,841
DEM JOHN REPKE	2,242
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	7,086
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	247
Contest Totals	7,338

STATE SUPT OF PUB INSTR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP SUSIE HEDALEN	4,759
DEM SHANNON O'BRIEN	2,359
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	7,124
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	210
Contest Totals	7,338

PUB SVC COMMISSIONER DST 2

Vote For 1

 TOTAL

 DEM SUSAN BILO
 2,275

 REP BRAD MOLNAR
 4,792

 Write-In Totals
 8

 Total Votes Cast
 7,075

 Overvotes
 6

 Undervotes
 257

 Contest Totals
 7,338

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM ERIN FARRIS-OLSEN	2,284
REP BOWEN GREENWOOD	4,497
LIB ROGER ROOTS	284
Write-In Totals	7
Total Votes Cast	7,072
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	260
Contest Totals	7,338

SUPREME COURT CHIEF JUSTICE

Vote For 1

Voto i di i	TOTAL
JEREMIAH LYNCH	2,607
CORY SWANSON	4,109
Write-In Totals	11
Total Votes Cast	6,727
Overvotes	7
Undervotes	604
Contest Totals	7,338

SUPREME COURT JUSTICE #3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
KATHERINE BIDEGARAY	3,182
DAN WILSON	3,533
Write-In Totals	15
Total Votes Cast	6,730
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	602
Contest Totals	7,338

RETAIN WALD

Vote For 1

vote i oi i	TOTAL
YES	5,079
NO	1,074
Total Votes Cast	6,153
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,184
Contest Totals	7,338

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DST 55

	TOTAL
REP BRAD BARKER	4,858
DEM KIM GILLAN	2,201
Write-In Totals	39
Total Votes Cast	7,098
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	235
Contest Totals	7,338

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

Vote For 1

Vote 1 of 1	TOTAL
ROCHELLE LOYNING	4,553
JORDAN PRATT	1,703
Write-In Totals	22
Total Votes Cast	6,278
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	1,056
Contest Totals	7,338

COMMISSIONER #3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
BILL E. BULLOCK	4,593
NORMA J. SHULTZ	1,983
Write-In Totals	26
Total Votes Cast	6,602
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	731
Contest Totals	7,338

CITY COUNCIL WARD 1

Vote For 1

DOUG MILLER

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast Overvotes

Undervotes
Contest Totals

651

CITY COUNCIL WARD 2

	TOTAL
TERRI A DURBIN	99
DAN HORMAN	84
ANNE ROOD	186
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	369
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	33
Contest Totals	402

CITY COUNCIL WARD 3

Vote For 1

Voice 1 of 1	TOTAL
SHINTA DANIELS	243
MAXWELL MAYNARD	222
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	468
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	46
Contest Totals	514

CONSTITUTIONAL INITIATIVE 126

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	2,926
NO	4,197
Total Votes Cast	7,123
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	210
Contest Totals	7,338

CONSTITUTIONAL INITIATIVE 127

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	2,268
NO	4,751
Total Votes Cast	7,019
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	313
Contest Totals	7,338

CONSTITUTIONAL INITIATIVE 128

76.6 . 6	TOTAL
YES	3,570
NO	3,602
Total Votes Cast	7,172
Overvotes	10
Undervotes	156
Contest Totals	7.338